

हिमाचल प्रदेश केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

Central University of Himachal Pradesh

(Established under Central Universities Act 2009)

शाहपुर परिसर, शाहपुर, ज़िला काँगड़ा (हि.प्र.) - 176206

Shahpur Parisar, Shahpur, Distt. Kangra (HP) - 176206

Website: www.cuhimachal.ac.in

File No. CSI/1-2/Ph.D./CUHP/22/112-116



Dated: 12.06.2023

NOTICE

The **Viva Voce Examination** of the Course Name: **Research Methodology** (Course Code: **CSI 651**) of **Ph.D. Computer Science and Informatics**, 1st semester (Course Work), 2022 batch will be **held** on **28th June**, **2023** at **10:00 AM (onwards)** in the **ICT LAB** of Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Shahpur Parisar, Shahpur.

Department of Computer Science and Informatics

Copy to:-

- 1. The System Analyst for uploading the same on the University website for information of the students.
- 2. Concerned Faculty Member of the Department of Computer Science and Informatics, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Shahpur Parisar, Shahpur for information for information.
- 3. The Dean, School of Mathematics, Computers and Information Sciences, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Shahpur Parisar, Shahpur for information.
- 4. The Controller of Examinations, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala for information.

Department of Computer Science and Informatics